2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
.197
GENERAL NOTES:
NOTE: USE HL730-6-( )
CODE:
HL938PB( )-( )    = Cadmium plate per AMS-QQ-P-416, Type II, Class 2 and cetyl

TD
EXAMPLE:
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATION:
FINISH:
HEAT TREAT:
MATERIAL:
125,000 psi shear minimum (210,000 psi tensile minimum).
alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
COLLAR WRENCHING
Nickel base alloy per AMS5662.
2. Dimensions are in inches and to be met after finish.
1. Concentricity: "A" to "D" diameter within .010 FIM.
7,75013,800.0947
.0967 .150 .142
.130
13/64 .1900-32
UNJF-3A
REF
CHAMFER
.2410
.2440
.080
.090
A
DIANO.
DASH
FIRST PIN
NOM
.440
.41517/648 .122
HI-LOK™ Product Specification 342.
.2500-28
1
1
1
ARRANGEMENT OPTIONAL.
S CHAMFER
SEE COLLAR STANDARDS
5
8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
Pin Basic Part Number
Finish Code
Replaces 8/32 or 1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
HL938AP-8-8
Pin Part Number
h s
8
8
INDENTED HEAD MARKING .010 MAX DEPTH.
1
COLLAR) DETERMINES
9
MANUFACTURER'S TRADEMARK "hs" PER
W
SHEARS OFF
DEVICE  AUTOMATICALLY
32
HL75, HL78, HL87
TYPICAL COLLARS:
COLLAR AFTER ASSEMBLY
REMAINING PORTION OF HI-LOK™
L
LOWER STRENGTH (PIN OR
FOR COLLAR STRENGTHS.
SPEC 363. THE NUMBER(S) FOLLOWING
SYSTEM STRENGTH
HI-LOK™ PIN AND COLLAR AFTER ASSEMBLY
3
BE PER "TD"
HI-LOK™ PIN
MAX GRIP ±.005
(MAX GRIP + B) ±.010